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Neighborhood Report

Bloxham Heights in Tallahassee, FL

Neighborhood: Housing Stats and Charts

Median Estimated Home Value
Estimated Home Value 12-Month Change
Median List Price

List Price 1-Month Change

List Price 12-Month Change

Median Home Age

Own

Rent

$ Value of All Buildings for which Permits Were Issued

% Change in Permits for All Buildings
% Change in $ Value for All Buildings

Bloxham Heights
$83.1K

+14.5%

$120K

21%

+60.9%

60

4%

96%

Tallahassee

$257K
+11%
$267K
-2.9%

+6%
36

40%
60%

Leon County
$257K
+11%
$268K
2.7%
+6.6%
36
53%
47%
$297M
+15%
0%

Florida
$350K
+23.2%
$373K
+2.3%
+21.3%
35
65%
35%
$36.9B
+15%
+11%

USA
$313K
+20.9%
$135K
0%
+3.9%
42
64%
36%
$307B
+13%
+10%

Median Listing Price vs. Listing
Volume

This chart compares the listing price and
listing volume for homesin an area.
Ligting prices often follow listing volume,

with a time lag, because supply can drive
price movements.

Data Source: On- and off-market listings
sources

Update Frequency: Monthly

B Vedian List Price
B Listing Volume

Median List Price

$50K—-_h-._ _-_ .....
) S
Jan Jul Jan Jul Jan Jul
19 19 20 20 21 21
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Neighborhood: People Stats and Charts

Bloxham Heights Tallahassee Leon County Florida USA
Population 696 191K 290K 20.9M 325M
Population Density per Sq Mi 3.77K 1.91K 435 390 -
Population Change since 2010 -5.8% +6.3% +6.8% +13% +7.7%
Median Age 31 27 31 42 38
Male / Female Ratio 48% 47% 47% 49% 49%

& RPR g o o o s esened.  #2% 3/11/2022
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Neighborhood Report

Bloxham Heights in Tallahassee, FL

Education Levels of
Population

This chart shows the educational

achievement levels of adultsin an area,

compared with other geographies.

Data Source: U.S. Census American
Community Survey via Esi, 2020

Update Frequency: Annually

Less Than 9th Grade
Bloxham Heights Bl
Tallahassee - 2.2%
Leon County . 2.1%
Florida [EB&E
IET'N 5.1%

9-12th Grade/No Diploma
Bloxham Heights  0.0%
Tallahassee [EXLH

Leon County

Florida

USA b

High School Graduate
soxham Heis
Tallahassee
Aot

Associate Degree

J———

Tallahassee

Leon County

Bachelor's Degree

Bloxham Heights
Tallahassee
Leon County

Florida

USA

At Least a College Education
Bloxham Heights

Tallahassee
Leon County
Florida

USA

Grad/Professional Degree

Bloxharm Heights
Tallshassee
Leon County Relilss

Forida
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Neighborhood Report

Bloxham Heights in Tallahassee, FL

Population of Children by Age
Group

This chart shows the distribution of the
population of children by age range —

from birth to 17 —in the area of your
search.

Data Source: U.S. Census
Update Frequency: Annually

B Bloxham Heights

Toddlers Bk
Elementary School 0
Middle School

High School 0

Population of Adults by Age

Group

This chart shows the distribution of the
population of adults by age range —

from 18 to 75-plus—in the area of your
search.

Data Source: U.S. Census
Update Frequency: Annually

B Bioxham Heights

18-20
21-24 [l
25-34 gt
35-54 REE
55-64 B
65-74 EH

75 or Older [BE

Households With Children

This chart shows the distribution of
households with children, categorized by
marital status, in the area of your search.

Data Source: U.S. Census
Update Frequency: Annually

B Bioxham Heights

Warred wih chirr
wared wihout chicren

Single with Children B0

Household Income Brackets

This chart shows annual household
income levelswithin an area.

Data Source: U.S. Census
Update Frequency: Annually

B Bloxham Heights

>$150K
$125K-$150K
$100K-$125K
$75K-$100K
$50K-$75K
$35K-$50K
$25K-$35K
<$25K

Presidential Voting Pattern

This chart shows how residents of a
county voted in the 2020 presidential
election.

Data Source: USElectionAtlas.org
Update Frequency: Quadrennially

Votes Democrat g

Votes Republican el
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Neighborhood: Economic Stats and Charts

Bloxham Heights Tallahassee Leon County Florida USA
|ncomePerCap|ta ............................................ $ 14582$27677$30586$31619$34103 ..........
Med|anHouseho|d|ncome ................................ $ 19496$45734$53106$55660$62843 ..........
UnemploymentRate—38%34%29%39% ..............
Unemp|oymentNumber_39K539K301K_ ....................
Employment Number - 993K BK 102M -
LaborForceNumber_ ........................................... 103K ......................... 157K ......................... 105M_ ....................
Unemployment Rate ?U% ..................................................................................................................................................

This chart shows the unemployment
trend in the area of your search. The
unemployment rate isan important driver
behind the housng market.

Data Source: Bureau of Labor Statitics

Update Frequency: Monthly

Il Tallahassee

Leon County

Florida

USA
Occupational Categories Accommodation and Food
This chart shows categories of Health Care and Social Assistance

employment within an area.
Data Source: U.S. Census
Update Frequency: Annually

Education

Administrative Support and Waste Management
B Bioxham Heights Other
Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation
Manufacturing

Construction

Professional, Scientific and Technical

Public Administration

Mining 0 orno data

Wholesale Trade 0 orno data

Finance and Insurance 0 orno data

Utilities 0 orno data

Information 0 orno data

Real Estate, Rental and Leasing 0 orno data
Business Management 0 orno data

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 0 orno data

& RPR g o o o s esened.  #2% 3/11/2022
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Neighborhood Report Bloxham Heights in Tallahassee, FL

Neighborhood: Quality of Life Stats and Charts

Quality of Life in —

Bloxham Heights Tallahassee Leon County Florida USA
Elovation (in feet) 1624 .............................. 1624 ................... 1623—— ...........
Annual Rainfall (in inches) 6060605639— ...........
Annual Snowfal (in inches) 00003006— ...........
Days of Full Sun (per year) 98989898— ...........
Travel Time to Work (in minutes) T 19212827 .........
Water Quality - Health Violations - o O
Water Quality - Monitoring and Report Violations T
Superfund Sites 000912417 .....
Srownfiold Sitoc No ................................. Yes .................... YesYes ......... Yes .......

Average Commute Time <15 Minutes
This chart shows average commute times 13-30 Minutes
to work, in minutes, by percentage of an i

area's population. 30-45> Minutes
Data Source: U.S. Census 45-60 Minutes
Update Frequency: Annually =1 Hour

B Bioxham Heights

How People Get to Work Drive/Carpool/Motorcycle  [pES

This chart shows the types of Work at Home . 11

transportation that residents of the area walk 0

you searched use for their commute.

Data Source: U.S. Census Public Transit 0

Update Frequency: Annually Bicycle 0

Walkability Scores (out of 5) Overall Score Anenity Score Leisure Score

This neighborhood or ZIP code israted

for walking access to general points of

interest, reflected in the overall score,

plus amenities (such asretail stores) and

leisure (such asrestaurants and parks). 1 -4 1 -4 0-9
Other factors considered in the scores are

street types, weather, public

transportation and population density.

Data Source: Maponics

Update Frequency: Quarterly

& RPR g o o o s esened.  #2% 3111/2022
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AARP Livability™ Index for 32310 Housing 5 6
) - Affordability & Access
This chart rates the overall livability of a . 0-19 . 20-39 40-59 60-79 . 80-100
selected ZIP code on a scale from 0 to Neighborhood
100. AARP Livability™ isa trademark of Access to Life Work & Pla 37
AARP Inc. ' y
Data Source: AARP Transportation 57
Update Frequency: Annual . Safe & Convenient Options
Environment
Clean Air & Water 73

Total Score

56 /100

Health 50
Prevention, Access & Quality

Engagement 71
Civic & Social Involvement
A score over 50 is above average 0 i
pportunity 50

Inclusion & Possibilities

& RPR Copyight 2022 Reltors Propery Recauroe: LLC Al Rights Reseried 3/11/2022
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About RPR (Realtors Property Resource)

¢ Realtors Property Resource®is a wholly owned subsidiary of the National

Association REALTORS®.

¢ RPR offers comprehensive data — including a nationwide database of 164 million o
properties — as well as powerful analytics and dynamic reports exclusively for R P R
members of the NAR.

e RPR's focus is giving residential and commercial real estate practitioners, REALTORS
brokers, and MLS and Association staff the tools they need to serve their clients. PR :: ER ; Y

o This report has been provided to you by a member of the NAR. RESOURCE

]
About RPR's Data —
il IR = Saf-

RPR generates and compiles real estate and other data from a vast array of sources. IR i =T

The data contained in your report includes some or all of the following: covee e 5,

e Listing data from our partner MLSs and CIEs, and related calculations, like i — _

estimated value for a property or median sales price for a local market.

¢ Public records data including tax, assessment, and deed information.
Foreclosure and distressed data from public records.

o Market conditions and forecasts based on listing and public records data.

e Census and employment data from the U.S. Census and the U.S. Bureau of
Labor Statistics.

o Demographics and trends data from Esri. The data in commercial and economic
reports includes Tapestry Segmentation, which classifies U.S. residential
neighborhoods into unique market segments based on socioeconomic and
demographic characteristics.

e Business data including consumer expenditures, commercial market potential,
retail marketplace, SIC and NAICS business information, and banking potential
data from Esri.

e School data and reviews from Niche.
o Specialty data sets such as walkability scores, traffic counts and flood zones.

Update Frequency S8 Nedan s

Price
e Listings and public records data are updated on a continuous basis. $227k glngﬂian Sale
ce
e Charts and statistics calculated from listing and public records data are refreshed
monthly. _6 il '%L R oot

e Other data sets range from dailyto annual updates. . Reree

. ‘65 _Mpd' .

Learn more

NATIONAL .
For more information about RPR, please \isit RPR's Asso?:m'nou OF a | R P R
public website: https://blog.narrpr.com REALTORS®

& RPR g o o o s esened.  #2% 3/11/2022



